BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: December 30, 2014

ITEM BID: No. CC010515-2.1 - Springbrook Acres Wildfire Fuel Mitigation

Project

RECOMMENDATION: Accept 10 acre bid plus Alternate #5 for a total of
20 acres at $59,800.00 from Dakota Pine Thinning.

Dakota Pine Thinning

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

BIDDERS’ SUMMARY

$2990.00 per acre x 10 acres = $29,900.00

1. Alternate 1 — 12 acres $2,990.00
2. Alternate 2 — 14 acres $2,990.00
3. Alternate 3 — 16 acres $2,990.00
4. Alternate 4 — 18 acres $2,990.00
5. Alternate 5 — 20 acres $2,990.00

$35,880.00
$41,860.00
$47,840.00
$53,820.00
$59,800.00

APPROPRIATION DATA

FUNDING SOURCE HAZ MIT
GRANT
FUND
DEPARTMENT 115
LINE ITEM 4225
FUND 105
ESTIMATED COST $60,000

GRANT NO: 03-R SD Office of Emergency Management

Project Manager: Lt. Tim Weaver RCFD

$60,000.00

Date: 12/30/2014




