## **BID AWARD SUMMARY**

LETTING DATE: December 30, 2014

ITEM BID: No. CC010515-2.1 - Springbrook Acres Wildfire Fuel Mitigation Project

**RECOMMENDATION:** Accept 10 acre bid plus Alternate #5 for a total of 20 acres at \$59,800.00 from Dakota Pine Thinning.

## **BIDDERS' SUMMARY**

Dakota Pine Thinning \$2990.00 per acre x 10 acres = \$29,900.00

1. Alternate 1 – 12 acres \$2,990.00	\$35,880.00
2. Alternate 2 – 14 acres \$2,990.00	\$41,860.00
3. Alternate 3 – 16 acres \$2,990.00	\$47,840.00
4. Alternate 4 – 18 acres \$2,990.00	\$53,820.00
5. Alternate 5 – 20 acres \$2,990.00	\$59,800.00

## **ADVERTISING AUTHORITY**

\$60,000.00

## **APPROPRIATION DATA**

FUNDING SOURCE	HAZ MIT
	GRANT
	FUND
DEPARTMENT	115
LINE ITEM	4225
FUND	105
ESTIMATED COST	\$60,000

**GRANT NO: 03-R SD Office of Emergency Management** 

Project Manager: Lt. Tim Weaver RCFD Date: 12/30/2014